
AREA CONTACT PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS 

HQ Robin Davidson 

 

(240) 641-2196  

 

Robin.Davidson@ihs.gov 

 
10340 Remmington St 

Summerset, SD 57718 

AKA Ekaterina Terekhova 

 

(907) 729-1325 

 
 

eterekhova@anthc.org 

 
ANTHC|HCB-HR 

3900 Ambassador Dr. 

Anchorage, AK 99508 

ABQ ALBQ Area Board 
CDR Inna Voinich 

(505) 946-9319 
 

ALB_AOCOAwards@ihs.gov  80B Veterans Blvd 

Acoma, NM 87034 

  ABRD LCDR Kali Aberle (605) 964-7724 kali.aberle@ihs.gov 24276 166th St 

Eagle Butte, SD 57625 

  BLNG LCDR Esther Jarvis (307) 335-5983 esther.jarvis@ihs.gov 14 Great Plains Road 

Riverton, WY 82510 

  BMDJ CDR Timothy Taylor (218) 444-0503 timothy.taylor@ihs.gov Bemidji Area Office 

2225 Cooperative Ct NW 

Bemidji, MN 56601 

CALI CDR Carolyn Pumares (916) 930-3981 x 308 carolyn.pumares@ihs.gov California Area Office 

650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-100 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

NASH LCDR Riley Grinnell 
 

(615) 467-1502 
 

riley.grinnell@ihs.gov 
 

Nashville Area Office 

711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 

Nashville, TN 37214 

NVJO LCDR Karina Gushue (866) 976-5941 
(928) 863-7333 ext 30040 

Karina.gushue@ihs.gov Sacred Peaks Health Center 

6300 N Highway 89A 

Flagstaff, AZ 86004 

OKC CDR Richard Fink (405) 951-3844 

 

Richard.Fink@ihs.gov 
 

Oklahoma Area Office 

701 Market Drive 

Oklahoma City, OK 73114 

PHNX LCDR Derrick Buck 
 

(928) 380-8845 Derrick.buck@ihs.gov Phoenix Area Office 

40 North Central Avenue, Suite 720 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

PTLD LT Cory McKissick 
 

(503) 414-7775 
 

 

cory.mckissick@ihs.gov 
 

Portland Area Office 

1414 NW Northrup Street, Ste. 800 

Portland, OR 97209 

TUCS CDR Burt Tamashiro (520) 383-7200 burt.tamashiro@ihs.gov 
Indian Health Service 

AZ-86, Sells, AZ 85634 
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